
万方数据



专题稿件

056
057
060
064
068
072

文创产品
基于区域文化特色的中小型博物馆IP开发研究
融入广西壮族织锦技艺的博物馆文创产品设计研究
基于情境认知的甲骨文互动文创产品设计研究
产业输出模式下的彩灯产品创新设计研究
少数民族文化元素在文化商品中的设计策略初探

樊    荣   花加敏
林道佳 
王    妍   董    瑶   司峥鸣
王    娜   冯晓青  张玲玉
徐    威   赵宜佳

CONTENTS

FRONT

关注思考

008
012
015
018
021
024
028
031
034
038
041
044
048
052

封二
封三

事理学视角下高校乘车服务系统设计
论嵊泗海洋剪纸的艺术特色及设计启发
解构主义在佐藤大设计作品中的应用
明清官皮箱形制设计及现代衍生应用研究
秀场服装转化为成衣的设计方法探讨
徽派建筑艺术构成表达探析及设计应用研究
基于设计思维的松江大米包装设计研究
基于旅游地形象理论的标志设计——以新疆阿合奇县为例
过街楼与连廊在医院建筑中的设计运用——以复旦大学附属中山医院为例
提升高校官网用户体验的参与式设计研究
大数据分析下以用户体验为导向的移动应用界面设计创新方法研究
认知负荷在界面设计中的应用研究进展、热点与趋势
多模态理论在数据可视化交互装置设计中的应用研究
基于社交网络的公共交通信息交互设计研究

红菇娘——Logo&包装设计
仙亦人性

牛小云  卜    巍
陈思维
沈海泳  陈紫璇
邓莉丽  孙婷钰
葛英颖  刘广昌
陈晓佳   陈    晨* 
范晓泉   高    瞩
罗    娇   潘春宇
程    洁   吴文治   洪建萍
季    烨   吴剑锋   钱美竹
杨    焕   鲍坤坊   孙   耀
陈翰林
罗保权   邢亚龙
周    扬

徐向明  罗小娟 
赵婷婷

JAN.2022

手提灯场景图

万方数据



MIDDLE

学研探索

理论研究

100
103
106
110
113
116
120
124
128
132
136
140
143
146
151
154
158

075
078
082
086

中国传统文化创意设计“内卷化”倾向——以国货彩妆产品设计为例
面向后疫情时代的办公智能管家设计
教育机器人情感表达的最优特征模型研究
基于心理认知的儿童绘本五感体验设计
基于kano模型的智能记账机器人产品设计研究
基于参数化的音箱产品定制服务平台设计研究
基于视觉动力理论的白酒酒瓶造型研究
基于意象图式的家用立式空调类产品可供性设计研究
基于KANO-AHP的宠物猫陪伴机器人设计研究
基于人机工程学的电动车儿童安全座椅问题研究
装饰图式在陶瓷餐具中的设计原则及创新研究
农民画色彩文化元素对当代农产品包装设计的启示
现代开放式办公空间中室内设计的软装饰分析探究
赛博朋克在地铁站室内设计中的方法研究
滇中彝族彩绘艺术在民宿室内装饰设计的应用研究
视知觉理论下的竹编艺术在室内空间中的应用研究
酒店空间设计中人性化理论的应用研究

家具创新与文化演绎——从叉骨椅到苏州椅
审美模式理论下的服装设计意境增强手法探索——以留白美学表达为例 
基于大数据用户画像和KJ-AHP法的用户需求研究
参数化视域下产品意象与特征的相关性研究

黄鑫杰  林竟路*
徐蕴佳   高   娃*
易    军   凌坚韧
宋田博  刘东霞
陶    晶
居易成   周敏宁   张凌浩
吴跃杰   董石羽
包啸君   徐娟芳
魏    峰   赵    项*
周腾娇   任钟鸣
任可心  王亚韶
蒋松辰   陈烈胜*
马程程   杨    淘
王任亮   岑沫石
李瑞益   郭    晶*
李秉融   薛    义
迟家琦   曾    瑞

高    扬 
顾荻菲
尹    璐   何人可   郝涔钧
林敬亭  邓成连

 苏州椅 吕永中 设计

张卫亮   战    晶   赵惠英
周志勇   杨晓扬  汤永进
吕    明   贺雨竹

设计教育

090
094
097

东北设计类学科职业教育支撑美丽乡村建设创新模式研究
疫情下设计类产教融合课程建设研究
文化创意产业背景下辽宁省艺术教育创新发展探讨

贵阳龙里阳光城·望乡

万方数据



056
057
060
064

068
072

WEN GEN PRODUCTS
RESEARCH ON IP DEVELOPMENT OF SMALL AND MEDIUM-SIZED MUSEUMS BASED ON REGIONAL CULTURAL CHARACTERISTICS
DESIGN RESEARCH OF MUSEUM CREATIVE PRODUCTS INTEGRATING GUANGXI ZHUANG BROCADE TECHNIQUE
RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF ORACLE BONE INSCRIPTIONS INTERACTIVE CULTURAL AND CREATIVE PRODUCTS BASED ON SITUATED 
COGNITION THEORY
RESEARCH ON INNOVATIVE DESIGN OF COLOR LAMP PRODUCTS UNDER INDUSTRIAL OUTPUT MODE
A PRELIMINARY STUDY ON THE DESIGN STRATEGIES OF MINORITY CULTURAL ELEMENTS IN CULTURAL COMMODITIES

FAN RONG HUA JIAMIN 
LIN DAOJIA 
WANG YAN DONG YAO SI ZHENGMING 

WANG  NA  FENG XIAOQING ZHANG LINGYU 
XU WEI ZHAO YIJIA

COLUMN

COVER2
COVER3

008
012
015
018
021
024
028
031
034

038
041

044
048
052

HONG·GU·NIANG——LOGO& PACKAGING DESIGN
IMMORTALS HAVE HUMANITY 

DESIGN OF COLLEGE BUS SERVICE SYSTEM FROM THE PERSPECTIVE OF SCIENCE
ON THE ARTISTIC CHARACTERISTICS AND DESIGN ENLIGHTMENT OF SHENGSI MARINE PAPER-CUT
THE APPLICATION OF DECONSTRUCTIONISM IN OKI SATO'S DESIGN WORKS
STUDY ON THE SHAPE DESIGN AND MODERN DERIVATIVE APPLICATION OF OFFICIAL LEATHER CASE IN MING AND QING DYNASTIES
DISCUSSION ON THE DESIGN METHOD OF TRANSFORMING SHOW CLOTHES INTO READY-MADE CLOTHES
STUDY ON THE EXPRESSION OF HUI-STYLE ARCHITECTURE AND ITS APPLICATION IN DESIGN
SONGJIANG RICE BRAND BUILDING BASED ON DESIGN THINKING
LOGO DESIGN BASED ON THE THEORY OF TOURIST DESTINATION IMAGE
DESIGN AND APPLICATION OF CROSSING BUILDINGS AND CORRIDORS IN HOSPITAL BUILDINGS—TAKE ZHONGSHAN HOSPITAL 
AFFILIATED TO FUDAN UNIVERSITY AS AN EXAMPLE 
RESEARCH ON PARTICIPATORY DESIGN TO IMPROVE THE USER EXPERIENCE OF UNIVERSITY OFFICIAL WEBSITE
RESEARCH ON THE INNOVATIVE METHOD OF USER EXPERIENCE-ORIENTED MOBILE APPLICATION INTERFACE DESIGN BASED ON BIG 
DATA ANALYSIS
RESEARCH PROGRESS，FOCUS AND TREND OF COGNITIVE LOAD IN INTERFACE DESIGN
APPLICATION OF MULTIMODAL THEORY IN DATA VISUALIZATION ART INSTALLATION
RESEARCH ON PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION INTERACTIVE DESIGN BASED ON SOCIAL NETWORK 

XU XIANGMING  LUO XIAOJUAN
ZHAO TINGTING

NIU XIAOYUN  BU WEI 
CHEN SIWEI 
SHEN HAIYONG CHEN ZIXUAN 
DENG LILI SUN TINGYU 
GE YINGYING LIU GUANGCHANG 
CHEN XIAOJIA CHEN CHEN * 
FAN XIAOQUAN GAO ZHU 
LUO JIAO PAN CHUNYU 
CHENG JIE WU WENZHI HONG JIANPING 

JI YE WU JIANFENG QIAN MEIZHU 
YANG HUAN BAO KUNFANG SUN YAO 

CHEN HANLIN 
LUO BAOQUAN XING YALONG 
ZHOU YANG

CONTENTS JAN.2022

MIDDLE

ISSUES

万方数据



075
078

082
086

100

103
106
110
113
116
120
124
128
132
136
140

143
146
151
154
158

FURNITURE INNOVATION AND CULTURAL INTERPRETATION—FROM WISHBONE CHAIR TO SUZHOU CHAIR
EXPLORATION ON THE FORM OF GARMENT DESIGN BASED ON THE EXPRESSION OF AESTHETIC ARTISTIC CONCEPTION—LEAVING 
BLANK 
USER DEMAND RESEARCH METHOD BASED ON BIG DATA USER PORTRAIT AND KJ-AHP METHOD
RESEARCH ON THE CORRELATION BETWEEN PRODUCT IMAGE AND FEATURE FROM PARAMETRIC PERSPECTIVE

INVOLUTION TENDENCY OF CREATIVE DESIGN OF CHINESE TRADITIONAL CULTURE——THE DESIGN OF DOMESTIC COSMETICS 
PRODUCTS AS AN EXAMPLE
DESIGN OF OFFICE INTELLIGENT HOUSEKEEPER IN POST EPIDEMIC ERA
 OPTIMAL FEATURE MODLE FOR EMOTION EXPRESSION OF EDUCATIONAL ROBOT 
FIVE SENSES EXPERIENCE DESIGN OF CHILDREN'S PICTURE BOOKS BASED ON PSYCHOLOGICAL COGNITION
RESEARCH ON PRODUCT DESIGN OF INTELLIGENT BOOKKEEPING ROBOT BASED ON KANO MODEL
RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF CUSTOMIZED SERVICE PLATFORM FOR SPEAKER PRODUCTS BASED ON PARAMETERIZATION
RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF LIQUOR BOTTLE BASED ON VISUAL DYNAMIC THEORY
RESEARCH ON AFFORDANCE DESIGN OF HOUSEHOLD VERTICAL AIR-CONDITIONING PRODUCTS BASED ON IMAGE SCHEMA
RESEARCH ON PET CAT COMPANION ROBOT DESIGN BASED ON KANO AND AHP
RESEARCH ON THE PROBLEM OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHILD SAFETY SEAT BASED ON ERGONOMICS
RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN PRINCIPLES AND INNOVATION OF DECORATIVE PATTERNS IN CERAMIC TABLEWARE
THE ENLIGHTENMENT OF THE COLOR AND CULTURAL ELEMENTS OF FARMER'S PAINTING ON CONTEMPORARY AGRICULTURAL 
PRODUCT PACKAGING DESIGN
ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH OF SOFT DECORATION IN INTERIOR DESIGN OF MODERN OPEN OFFICE SPACE 
EXPLORE THE APPLICATION OF CYBERPUNK STYLE IN SUBWAY STATION DESIGN
STUDY ON THE APPLICATON OF YI COLOR PAINT ART IN THE INTERIOR DECORATION DESIGN OF B & B IN CENTRAL YUNNAN
RESEARCH AND APPLICATION OF BAMBOO WEAVING ART IN INTERIOR SPACE UNDER VISUAL PERCEPTION THEORY
RESEARCH ON THE APPLICATION OF HUMANIZATION THEORY IN HOTEL INTERIOR DESIGN

GAO YANG 
GU DIFEI 

YIN LU HE RENKE HAO CENJUN 
LIN JINGTING DENG CHENGLIAN

HUANG XINJIE LIN JINGLU*

XU YUNJIA GAO WA*
YI JUN LING JIANREN 
SONG TIANBO LIU DONGXIA 
TAO JING 
JU YICHENG ZHOU MINNING ZHANG LINGHAO 
WU YUEJIE DONG SHIYU 
BAO XIAOJUN XU JUANFANG 
WEI FENG ZHAO XIANG* 
ZHOU TENGJIAO REN ZHONGMING 
REN KEXIN WANG YASHAO 
JIANG SONGCHEN CHEN LIESHENG *

MA CHENGCHENG YANG TAO 
WANG RENLIANG CEN MOSHI
LI RUIYI GUO JING *
LI BINGRONG XUE YI 
CHI JIAQI  ZENG RUI

BACK

090

094
097

RESEARCH ON THE INNOVATIVE MODE OF NORTHEAST DESIGN DISCIPLINE VOCATIONAL EDUCATION SUPPORTING THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF BEAUTIFUL COUNTRYSIDE
RESEARCH ON THE CONSTRUCTION OF DESIGN INDUSTRY EDUCATION INTEGRATION CURRICULUM UNDER THE EPIDEMIC SITUATION
DISCUSSION ON THE INNOVATIVE DEVELOPMENT OF ART EDUCATION IN LIAONING PROVINCE UNDER THE BACKGROUND OF 
CULTURAL AND CREATIVE INDUSTRY

ZHANG WEILIANG ZHAN JING ZHAO HUIYING 

ZHOU ZHIYONG YANG XIAOYANG  TANG YONGJIN 
LV MING HE YUZHU

DESIGN EDUCATION

THEORY

EXPLORE & RESEARCH

万方数据


