



# CONTENTS JAN.2022



封二 红菇娘——Logo&包装设计

封三 仙亦人性

徐向明 罗小娟 赵婷婷

## 关注思考

800	事理学视角下高校乘车服务系统设计	牛小	<u> </u>	<b>—</b>	巍		
012	论嵊泗海洋剪纸的艺术特色及设计启发	陈思续	隹				
015	解构主义在佐藤大设计作品中的应用	沈海	永阝	东紫3	璇		
018	明清官皮箱形制设计及现代衍生应用研究	邓莉萨	丽子	小婷	钰		
021	秀场服装转化为成衣的设计方法探讨	葛英穎	须 文		昌		
024	徽派建筑艺术构成表达探析及设计应用研究	陈晓伯	圭 [	陈	晨*		
028	基于设计思维的松江大米包装设计研究	范晓	泉了	高	瞩		
031	基于旅游地形象理论的标志设计——以新疆阿合奇县为例	罗 妓	乔芳	番春	宇		
034	过街楼与连廊在医院建筑中的设计运用——以复旦大学附属中山医院为例	程	± =	吴文	治	洪建范	Þ
038	提升高校官网用户体验的参与式设计研究	季发	¥ =	吴剑:	锋	钱美竹	Ţ
041	大数据分析下以用户体验为导向的移动应用界面设计创新方法研究	杨紫	奂 鲌	泡坤:	坊	孙 耀	
044	认知负荷在界面设计中的应用研究进展、热点与趋势	陈翰	沐				
048	多模态理论在数据可视化交互装置设计中的应用研究	罗保棉	汉子	₩亚	龙		
052	基于社交网络的公共交通信息交互设计研究	周扌	扬				



手提灯场景图

#### 专题槅件

056	文型 一品					
057	基于区域文化特色的中小型博物馆IP开发研究	樊	荣	花加敏		
060	融入广西壮族织锦技艺的博物馆文创产品设计研究	林追	偅			
064	基于情境认知的甲骨文互动文创产品设计研究	王	妍	董 瑶	司峥鸣	
068	产业输出模式下的彩灯产品创新设计研究	王	娜	冯晓青	张玲玉	
072	少数民族文化元素在文化商品中的设计策略初探	徐	威	赵宜佳		



### 理论研究

075	家具创新与文化演绎——从叉骨椅到苏州椅	高	扬
078	审美模式理论下的服装设计意境增强手法探索——以留白美学表达为例	顾黏	灰菲

082 基于大数据用户画像和KJ-AHP法的用户需求研究 尹 璐 何人可 郝涔钧 086 参数化视域下产品意象与特征的相关性研究 林敬亭 邓成连



## 设计教育

东北设计类学科职业教育支撑美丽乡村建设创新模式研究 张卫亮 战 晶 赵惠英 094 疫情下设计类产教融合课程建设研究 周志勇 杨晓扬 汤永进 吕 明 贺雨竹

文化创意产业背景下辽宁省艺术教育创新发展探讨



苏州椅 吕永中 设计

### 学研探索



贵阳龙里阳光城·望乡

100	中国传统文化创意设计"内卷化"倾向——以国货彩妆产品设计为例	黄鑫杰	林竟路*	
103	面向后疫情时代的办公智能管家设计	徐蕴佳	高 娃*	
106	教育机器人情感表达的最优特征模型研究	易军	凌坚韧	
110	基于心理认知的儿童绘本五感体验设计	宋田博	刘东霞	
113	基于kano模型的智能记账机器人产品设计研究	陶 晶		
116	基于参数化的音箱产品定制服务平台设计研究	居易成	周敏宁	张凌浩
120	基于视觉动力理论的白酒酒瓶造型研究	吴跃杰	董石羽	
124	基于意象图式的家用立式空调类产品可供性设计研究	包啸君	徐娟芳	
128	基于KANO-AHP的宠物猫陪伴机器人设计研究	魏峰	赵 项*	
132	基于人机工程学的电动车儿童安全座椅问题研究	周腾娇	任钟鸣	
136	装饰图式在陶瓷餐具中的设计原则及创新研究	任可心	王亚韶	
140	农民画色彩文化元素对当代农产品包装设计的启示	蒋松辰	陈烈胜*	
143	现代开放式办公空间中室内设计的软装饰分析探究	马程程	杨 淘	
146	赛博朋克在地铁站室内设计中的方法研究	王任亮	岑沫石	
151	滇中彝族彩绘艺术在民宿室内装饰设计的应用研究	李瑞益	郭 晶*	
154	视知觉理论下的竹编艺术在室内空间中的应用研究	李秉融	薛 义	
158	酒店空间设计中人性化理论的应用研究	迟家琦	曾 瑞	

## CONTENTS | JAN.2022



COVER2 COVER3  $\label{logower} \begin{array}{l} \text{HONG} \cdot \text{GU} \cdot \text{NIANG} \\ \text{---LOGO\& PACKAGING DESIGN} \\ \text{IMMORTALS HAVE HUMANITY} \end{array}$ 

XU XIANGMING LUO XIAOJUAN ZHAO TINGTING

### **ISSUES**

DESIGN OF COLLEGE BUS SERVICE SYSTEM FROM THE PERSPECTIVE OF SCIENCE NIU XIAOYUN BU WEI ON THE ARTISTIC CHARACTERISTICS AND DESIGN ENLIGHTMENT OF SHENGSI MARINE PAPER-CUT CHEN SIWEI 012 015 THE APPLICATION OF DECONSTRUCTIONISM IN OKI SATO'S DESIGN WORKS SHEN HAIYONG CHEN ZIXUAN STUDY ON THE SHAPE DESIGN AND MODERN DERIVATIVE APPLICATION OF OFFICIAL LEATHER CASE IN MING AND QING DYNASTIES DENG LILLSUN TINGYU 021 DISCUSSION ON THE DESIGN METHOD OF TRANSFORMING SHOW CLOTHES INTO READY-MADE CLOTHES GE YINGYING LIU GUANGCHANG STUDY ON THE EXPRESSION OF HUI-STYLE ARCHITECTURE AND ITS APPLICATION IN DESIGN CHEN XIAOJIA CHEN CHEN \* SONGJIANG RICE BRAND BUILDING BASED ON DESIGN THINKING FAN XIAOQUAN GAO ZHU 028 031 LOGO DESIGN BASED ON THE THEORY OF TOURIST DESTINATION IMAGE LUO JIAO PAN CHUNYU DESIGN AND APPLICATION OF CROSSING BUILDINGS AND CORRIDORS IN HOSPITAL BUILDINGS—TAKE ZHONGSHAN HOSPITAL CHENG JIE WU WENZHI HONG JIANPING AFFILIATED TO FUDAN UNIVERSITY AS AN EXAMPLE RESEARCH ON PARTICIPATORY DESIGN TO IMPROVE THE USER EXPERIENCE OF UNIVERSITY OFFICIAL WEBSITE JI YE WU JIANFENG QIAN MEIZHU RESEARCH ON THE INNOVATIVE METHOD OF USER EXPERIENCE-ORIENTED MOBILE APPLICATION INTERFACE DESIGN BASED ON BIG YANG HUAN BAO KUNFANG SUN YAO 041 DATA ANALYSIS RESEARCH PROGRESS, FOCUS AND TREND OF COGNITIVE LOAD IN INTERFACE DESIGN CHEN HANLIN LUO BAOOUAN XING YALONG 048 APPLICATION OF MUITIMODAL THEORY IN DATA VISUALIZATION ART INSTALL ATION RESEARCH ON PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION INTERACTIVE DESIGN BASED ON SOCIAL NETWORK ZHOU YANG

### **COLUMN**

056	WEN	GEN	PRODUCTS	
-----	-----	-----	----------	--

057 RESEARCH ON IP DEVELOPMENT OF SMALL AND MEDIUM-SIZED MUSEUMS BASED ON REGIONAL CULTURAL CHARACTERISTICS

060 DESIGN RESEARCH OF MUSEUM CREATIVE PRODUCTS INTEGRATING GUANGXI ZHUANG BROCADE TECHNIQUE

064 RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF ORACLE BONE INSCRIPTIONS INTERACTIVE CULTURAL AND CREATIVE PRODUCTS BASED ON SITUATED COGNITION THEORY

RESEARCH ON INNOVATIVE DESIGN OF COLOR LAMP PRODUCTS UNDER INDUSTRIAL OUTPUT MODE

2 A PRELIMINARY STUDY ON THE DESIGN STRATEGIES OF MINORITY CULTURAL ELEMENTS IN CULTURAL COMMODITIES

FAN RONG HUA JIAMIN

LIN DAOJIA

WANG YAN DONG YAO SI ZHENGMING

WANG NA FENG XIAOQING ZHANG LINGYU XU WEI ZHAO YI IIA



### **THEORY**

FURNITURE INNOVATION AND CULTURAL INTERPRETATION—FROM WISHBONE CHAIR TO SUZHOU CHAIR GAO YANG EXPLORATION ON THE FORM OF GARMENT DESIGN BASED ON THE EXPRESSION OF AESTHETIC ARTISTIC CONCEPTION—LEAVING 078 GU DIFFI BLANK

USER DEMAND RESEARCH METHOD BASED ON BIG DATA USER PORTRAIT AND KJ-AHP METHOD YIN LU HE RENKE HAO CENJUN RESEARCH ON THE CORRELATION BETWEEN PRODUCT IMAGE AND FEATURE FROM PARAMETRIC PERSPECTIVE LIN JINGTING DENG CHENGLIAN 086

#### **DESIGN EDUCATION**

CULTURAL AND CREATIVE INDUSTRY

090 RESEARCH ON THE INNOVATIVE MODE OF NORTHEAST DESIGN DISCIPLINE VOCATIONAL EDUCATION SUPPORTING THE ZHANG WEILIANG ZHAN JING ZHAO HUIYING CONSTRUCTION OF BEAUTIFUL COUNTRYSIDE

RESEARCH ON THE CONSTRUCTION OF DESIGN INDUSTRY EDUCATION INTEGRATION CURRICULUM UNDER THE EPIDEMIC SITUATION ZHOU ZHIYONG YANG XIAOYANG TANG YONGJIN DISCUSSION ON THE INNOVATIVE DEVELOPMENT OF ART EDUCATION IN LIAONING PROVINCE UNDER THE BACKGROUND OF

LV MING HE YUZHU

**FXPI ORF & RESEARCH** 

100 INVOLUTION TENDENCY OF CREATIVE DESIGN OF CHINESE TRADITIONAL CULTURE—THE DESIGN OF DOMESTIC COSMETICS PRODUCTS AS AN EXAMPLE

103 DESIGN OF OFFICE INTELLIGENT HOUSEKEEPER IN POST EPIDEMIC ERA

OPTIMAL FEATURE MODLE FOR EMOTION EXPRESSION OF EDUCATIONAL ROBOT

FIVE SENSES EXPERIENCE DESIGN OF CHILDREN'S PICTURE BOOKS BASED ON PSYCHOLOGICAL COGNITION

RESEARCH ON PRODUCT DESIGN OF INTELLIGENT BOOKKEEPING ROBOT BASED ON KANO MODEL

RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF CUSTOMIZED SERVICE PLATFORM FOR SPEAKER PRODUCTS BASED ON PARAMETERIZATION 116

RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN OF LIQUOR BOTTLE BASED ON VISUAL DYNAMIC THEORY

RESEARCH ON AFFORDANCE DESIGN OF HOUSEHOLD VERTICAL AIR-CONDITIONING PRODUCTS BASED ON IMAGE SCHEMA 124

128 RESEARCH ON PET CAT COMPANION ROBOT DESIGN BASED ON KANO AND AHP

RESEARCH ON THE PROBLEM OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHILD SAFETY SEAT BASED ON ERGONOMICS

136 RESEARCH ON THE DESIGN PRINCIPLES AND INNOVATION OF DECORATIVE PATTERNS IN CERAMIC TABLEWARE

THE ENLIGHTENMENT OF THE COLOR AND CULTURAL ELEMENTS OF FARMER'S PAINTING ON CONTEMPORARY AGRICULTURAL PRODUCT PACKAGING DESIGN

ANALYSIS AND RESEARCH OF SOFT DECORATION IN INTERIOR DESIGN OF MODERN OPEN OFFICE SPACE 143

EXPLORE THE APPLICATION OF CYBERPUNK STYLE IN SUBWAY STATION DESIGN

151 STUDY ON THE APPLICATION OF YI COLOR PAINT ART IN THE INTERIOR DECORATION DESIGN OF B & B IN CENTRAL YUNNAN

RESEARCH AND APPLICATION OF BAMBOO WEAVING ART IN INTERIOR SPACE UNDER VISUAL PERCEPTION THEORY

RESEARCH ON THE APPLICATION OF HUMANIZATION THEORY IN HOTEL INTERIOR DESIGN

HUANG XINJIE LIN JINGLU\*

XU YUNJIA GAO WA\* YI JUN LING JIANREN SONG TIANBO LIU DONGXIA

TAO JING

JU YICHENG ZHOU MINNING ZHANG LINGHAO

WU YUEJIE DONG SHIYU BAO XIAOJUN XU JUANFANG WEI FENG 7HAO XIANG\* ZHOU TENGJIAO REN ZHONGMING REN KEXIN WANG YASHAO JIANG SONGCHEN CHEN LIESHENG \*

MA CHENGCHENG YANG TAO WANG RENLIANG CEN MOSHI

LERUIYEGUO JING \* LI BINGRONG XUE YI CHI JIAQI ZENG RUI